NOTES
Right/Left Hand determined when 1.
viewing front of divider valve
assembly. (Divider valve assembly
placed on flat surface with inlet at
top.)
Valves are specified starting from 2.
inlet section.

and L20115 for further information
on system design.
ORDERING INFORMATION
10
How to Order
BY P
Caution
XXX - XXX - XX - X - X - XX - X - XX
SERIES OF FEEDER
MSP - STANDARD INDUSTRIAL TO 3500 PSI (24100 kPa)
MSV - SYNTHETIC INDUSTRIAL TO 3500 PSI (24100 kPa) (VITON SEALS)
INLET/OUTLET PORT TYPES
SAE - STRAIGHT THREAD O-Ring SEAL
NPT - NPSF PIPE THREAD
BPS - BRITISH PARALLEL PIPE O-Ring SEAL (LSO 1179)
MET - METRIC THREAD O-Ring (ISO 6149)
INLET SECTION OPTIONS
MS - MS DIVIDER INLET
MH - MS DIVIDER INLET W/BLEED SCREWS
SH - MS DIVIDER W/SHUNT/SHUT-OFF (115 VAC)
SD - MS DIVIDER W/SHUNT/SHUT-OFF (24 VDC)
ZL - ZERO LEAK SHUT-OF (115 VAC)
ZF - ZERO LEAK SHUT-OFF (24 VDC)
DIVIDER VALVE ACCESSORY OPTIONS
P - ASSEMBLY OF PERFORMANCE INDICATIORS IN ALL WORKING OUTLETS
B - ASSEMBLY OF PERFORMANCE INDICATORS AND CHECK VALVES IN ALL WORKING OUTLETS
C - EXTERNAL CHECK VALVES IN ALL WORKING OUTLETS
E - SPP END SECTION W/PLUG IN 1/8-27 NPSF PORT FOR MANUAL LUBE FITTING - 563279 - (510-770-332)
NUMBER OF SECTIONS
3 - THREE          6 - SIX
4 - FOUR           7 - SEVEN
5 - FIVE             8 - EIGHT
VALVE CAPACITY MS VALVE BLOCK
BP - BYPASS
05 - .005 cu.in. (.082 cm3)
10 - .010 cu.in. (.164 cm3)
15 - .015 cu.in. (.246 cm3)
20 - .020 cu.in. (.328 cm3)
25 - .025 cu.in. (.410 cm3)
30 - .030 cu.in. (492 cm3)
35 - .035 cu.in. (.574 cm3)
40 - .040 cu.in. (.656 cm3)
TYPE OF VALVE BLOCK
T - TWIN VALVE
S - SINGLE VALVE - RH OUTLET
L - SINGLE VALVE - LH OUTLET
B - TWIN VALE W/CYCLE PIN RIGHT
C - SINGLE VALVE W/CYCLE PIN RIGHT - RH OUTLET
D - SINGLE VALVE W/CYLCE PIN RIGHT - LH OUTLET
H - TWIN VALVE W/CYCLE PIN LEFT
J - SINGLE VALVE W/CYCLE PIN LEFT - RH OUTLET
K - SINGLE VALVE W/CYLCE PIN LEFT - LH OUTLET
CROSSPORTING OPTION
CR - RIGHT HAND SIDE
CL - LEFT HAND SIDE
CB - BOTH SIDES
ORDERING EXAMPLE
5-section MSP Divider Valve Assembly, standard seals, SAE ports and
performance indicators in each working outlet. Consisting of:
	 1 - .030 Twin Valve with Cycle Pin Right Side
	 1 - .040 Single Valve - Crossport Right Side
	 1 - .040 Single Valve - Right Hand Outlet
	 1 - .020 Twin Valve
	 1 - Bypass Block
Ordering Code - MSP-SAE-MS-P-5-30B-40SCR-40S-20T-BP
11